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(i1) - Which keeps for its members or guests any alcoholic beverages;

(iii) Which allows to be consumed “on its premises any alcoholic
beverages, by its members or guests, which beverages have been reserved by or purchased
from the club by the members or guests; ' '

(iv) At which patrons are served,’ given, or allowed to consume
alcoholic beverages after legal closing hours from the supplies that the patrons have
previously purchased or reserved; or )

(v) That sells, dispenses, serves, keeps, or allows to be consumed any
setups or other component parts of mixed alcoholic drinks to its members or guests. .

(10) A person, partnership, corporation, or any other organization may not
maintain or operate a “bottle club”. However, any club or organization which qualifies for
and is granted a Class C license as provided in this subsection may operate also as a
“bottle club” under this license. '

(11) This subsection may not be construed to apply to any “bring your own
bottle” social function at which alcoholic beverages are furnished only by the guests or
"participants. If such a social function is held in a facility available to the public; the
function shall be conducted during the hours of operation permitted for a Class C license
_establishment.

DRAFTER’S NOTE:

This section is amended to clarify latiguage and structure.

21.

(a) (1) A Class D beer, wine and liquor license shall be issued by the license
issuing authority of the county in which the place of business is located. It authorizes the
holder to keep for sale and sell all alcoholic beverages at retail at the place described in
it, for consumption on the premises or elsewhere. A license may not be issued for any
drugstore. ' : ‘ :

(2) The annual LICENSE fee [for the license is $500, except as hereinafter
provided, and] shall be paid to the local collecting agent before any license is issued, for
distribution as [hereinafter} provided.

(3) IN THIS SECTION, “BOARD” MEANS THE BOARD OF ‘ LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR THE JURISDICTION TO WHICH THE SUBSECTION APPLIES.

(b) In Allegany County the annual LICENSE fee [for such a license] is.$650.
(¢) (1) [In] THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY IN Anne Arundel County.
(2) [there] THERE are two type Class D beer, wine and liquor licenses:

(i) A limited Class D license which allows for on premises
consumption only. . '
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